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Contact details

Real Estate and 
Construction Group



The CMS Real Estate and Construction Group 
comprises about 160 partners and over  
210 other qualified lawyers. The group has an 
excellent reputation and extensive experience 
across Europe and beyond, with a detailed 
understanding of its markets through a diverse 
international client base.
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We have a number of key qualities which differentiate  
us from our competitors, including

—— extensive coverage across Europe and beyond with specific 
local knowledge;

—— multidisciplinary advice – including funds, corporate, tax, 
banking and insolvency – which provides clients with  
a single point of contact for their multinational legal needs;

—— the ability to develop strong teams with clients and their 
suppliers;

—— detailed knowledge and experience within all areas of law – 
both contentious and non-contentious;

—— a proactive and commercial approach; and
—— civil notaries.
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Albania Algeria 

CMS Tirana
Rr. Sami Frashëri
Red Building – 1st Floor
1001 Tirana, Albania
T	 +355 4 430 2123
F	 +355 4 240 0737

Marco Lacaita
M	+39 345 6112214 
E	 marco.lacaita@cms-aacs.com

Iva Cucllari
T	 +355 4 430 2123
E	 iva.cucllari@cms-aacs.com

Besnik Duraj
T	 +355 4 430 2123
E	 besnik.duraj@cms-aacs.com

CMS Algiers
Rue du parc
16035 Hydra, Algiers, Algeria
T	 +213 2 137 0707
F	 +213 2 136 6686

Samir Sayah
M	+213 7 70938500
E	 samir.sayah@cms-bfl.com

mailto:samir.sayah@cms-bfl.com
mailto:marco.lacaita@cms-aacs.com
mailto:iva.cucllari@cms-aacs.com
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Belgium 

CMS Brussels
Chaussée de La Hulpe 178
1170 Brussels, Belgium
T	 +32 2 74369 00
F	 +32 2 74369 01

Pierre-Axel Chabot
M	+32 477 308345
E	 pierreaxel.chabot@cms-db.com

Bruno Duquesne
M	+32 475 751944
E	 bruno.duquesne@cms-db.com

Didier Grégoire
M	+32 495 282834
E	 didier.gregoire@cms-db.com

Stacey Smits
M	+32 497 177003 
E	 stacey.smits@cms-db.com

Austria 

CMS Vienna 
Gauermanngasse 2
1010 Vienna, Austria
T	 +43 1 40443 0
F	 +43 1 40443 90000

Bernt Elsner
T	 +43 1 40443 1850
E	 bernt.elsner@cms-rrh.com

Thomas Hamerl
M	+43 664 604432700
E	 thomas.hamerl@cms-rrh.com

Johannes Hysek
T	 +43 1 40443 3200
E	 johannes.hysek@cms-rrh.com

Nikolaus Weselik
T	 +43 1 40443 2250
E	 nikolaus.weselik@cms-rrh.com

mailto:bernt.elsner@cms-rrh.com
mailto:johannes.hysek@cms-rrh.com
mailto:thomas.hamerl@cms-rrh.com
mailto:nikolaus.weselik@cms-rrh.com
mailto:pierreaxel.chabot@cms-db.com
mailto:bruno.duquesne@cms-db.com
mailto:didier.gregoire@cms-db.com
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CMS Sofia
Landmark Centre
14 Tzar Osvoboditel Bvld.,
1000 Sofia, Bulgaria
T	 +359 2 92199 10
F	 +359 2 92199 19

Jenia Dimitrova
T	 +359 2 92348 53
E	 jenia.dimitrova@cms-cmck.com

Bulgaria 
Bosnia and  
Herzegovina 

CMS Sarajevo
Ul. Fra Anđela Zvizdovića 1
71000 Sarajevo,  
Bosnia and Herzegovina
T	 +387 33 2964 08
F	 +387 33 2964 10

Nedžida Salihović-Whalen
T	 +387 33 2964 08
E	� nedzida.salihovic-whalen@ 

cms-rrh.com

mailto:nedzida.salihovic-whalen@cms-rrh.com
mailto:nedzida.salihovic-whalen@cms-rrh.com
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China 

CMS Shanghai
2801 Tower 2, Plaza 66
1266 Nanjing Road West
200040 Shanghai, China
T	 +86 21 6289 6363
F	 +86 21 6289 0731

Colin Liu
T	 +86 21 6289 6363
E	 colin.liu@cmslegal.cn

Hugh Zhou
T	 +86 21 6289 6363 
E	 hugh.zhou@cmslegal.cn

 

CMS Sofia
4, Knyaz Alexander I  
Battenberg Str., fl. 2
1000 Sofia, Bulgaria
T	 +359 2 447 1350 
F	 +359 2 921 9929

Gentscho Pavlov
T	 +359 2 92199 21 
E	 gentscho.pavlov@cms-rrh.com

mailto:gentscho.pavlov@cms-rrh.com
mailto:colin.liu@cmslegal.cn
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Croatia 

CMS Zagreb
Ilica 1
10000 Zagreb, Croatia
T	 +385 1 4825 600
F	 +385 1 4825 601

Gregor Famira
M	+385 91 4044000
E	 gregor.famira@cms-rrh.com

CMS Prague
Palladium
Na Poříčí 1079 / 3a
110 00 Prague 1, Czech Republic
T	 +420 2 96798 111
F	 +420 2 21098 000

Iveta Plachá
T	 +420 2 96798 878
E	 iveta.placha@cms-cmck.com

Lukáš Hejduk
T	 +420 2 96798 892
E	 lukas.hejduk@cms-cmck.com

Czech 
Republic 

mailto:gregor.famira@cms-rrh.com
mailto:iveta.placha@cms-cmck.com
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Danielle Drummond-
Brassington
M	+44 7976 932070
E	� danielle.drummond-

brassington@cms-cmck.com

Mark Heighton
M	+44 7767 264127
E	 mark.heighton@cms-cmck.com

Pranai Karia
M	+44 7771 674385
E	 pranai.karia@cms-cmck.com

Louise Mead
M	+44 7930 442850
E	 louise.mead@cms-cmck.com

James Miller
M	+44 7767 324238
E	 james.miller@cms-cmck.com

Melville Rodrigues 
M	+44 7899 910641
E	� melville.rodrigues@ 

cms-cmck.com

Adrian Wright
M	+44 7930 403866
E	 adrian.wright@cms-cmck.com

CMS Bristol
2 College Square
Anchor Road
Bristol BS1 5UE
T	 +44 20 7367 3000
F	 +44 20 7367 2000

Sally Badham
M	+44 7909 840274
E	 sally.badham@cms-cmck.com 

Edward Benzecry
M	+44 7831 603448
E	� edward.benzecry@ 

cms-cmck.com

CMS London
Mitre House 
160 Aldersgate Street
London EC1A 4DD, England
T	 +44 20 7367 3000
F	 +44 20 7367 2000

Ashley Damiral
M	+44 7795 484306
E	 ashley.damiral@cms-cmck.com

England and Wales 

mailto:mark.heighton@cms-cmck.com
mailto:pranai.karia@cms-cmck.com
mailto:james.miller@cms-cmck.com
mailto:melville.rodrigues@cms-cmck.com
mailto:melville.rodrigues@cms-cmck.com
mailto:adrian.wright@cms-cmck.com
mailto:edward.benzecry@cms-cmck.com
mailto:danielle.drummond-brassington@cms-cmck.com
mailto:louise.mead@cms-cmck.com
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France 

CMS Paris
1 – 3, villa Emile Bergerat
92522 Neuilly-Sur-Seine Cedex,
France
T	 +33 1 4738 5500

Christophe Blondeau
M	+33 607 674157
E	� christophe.blondeau@ 

cms-bfl.com

Jean-Robert Bousquet
M	+33 685 256588
E	� jean-robert.bousquet@ 

cms-bfl.com

Aline Divo
M	+33 689 299194
E	 aline.divo@cms-bfl.com

Gérard Kling
M	+33 684 520671
E	 gerard.kling@cms-bfl.com

Philippe Riglet
M	+33 674 783506
E	 philippe.riglet@cms-bfl.com

Philippe Rosenpick
M	+33 607 674120
E	� philippe.rosenpick@cms-bfl.com

Jean-Luc Tixier
M	+33 686 689276
E	 jean-luc.tixier@cms-bfl.com

mailto:gerard.kling@cms-bfl.com
mailto:philippe.riglet@cms-bfl.com
mailto:philippe.rosenpick@cms-bfl.com
mailto:jean-luc.tixier@cms-bfl.com
mailto:christophe.blondeau@cms-bfl.com
mailto:jean-robert.bousquet@cms-bfl.com
mailto:aline.divo@cms-bfl.com
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Germany 

CMS Berlin
Lennéstrasse 7
10785 Berlin, Germany
T	 +49 30 20360 0
F	 +49 30 20360 2000

Andreas Otto
M	+49 177 2192925
E	 andreas.otto@cms-hs.com

Proven real estate expert advice 
also available in the other offices: 
Cologne, Duesseldorf, Frankfurt, 
Hamburg, Leipzig, Munich and 
Stuttgart

Hungary 

CMS Budapest
YBL Palace
Károlyi utca, 12
1053 Budapest, Hungary
T	 +36 1 48348 00
F	 +36 1 48348 01

Gábor Czike
M	+36 20 9151382
E	 gabor.czike@cms-cmck.com

András Klupács
M	+36 30 5520290
E	 andras.klupacs@cms-cmck.com

József Várady
M	+36 20 4937346
E	 jozsef.varady@cms-cmck.com

mailto:andreas.otto@cms-hs.com
mailto:gabor.czike@cms-cmck.com
mailto:andras.klupacs@cms-cmck.com
mailto:jozsef.varady@cms-cmck.com
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Italy 

CMS Rome
Via Agostino Depretis, 86
00184 Rome, Italy
T	 +39 06 4781 51
F	 +39 06 4837 55

Marco Casasole
M	+39 347 2294565
E	 marco.casasole@cms-aacs.com

Federico Raffaelli
M	+39 338 7357875
E	 federico.raffaelli@cms-aacs.com

CMS Milan
Galleria Passarella 1
20122 Milan, Italy
T	 +39 02 4801 1171
F	 +39 02 4801 2914

Dietmar Zischg
M	+39 347 0552573
E	 dietmar.zischg@cms-aacs.com

Luxembourg 

CMS Luxembourg
70, route d’Esch
1470 Luxembourg, Luxembourg
T	 +352 26 2753 1
F	 +352 26 2753 53

Julien Leclère
T	 +352 26 2753 22 
E	 julien.leclere@cms-dblux.com

Vincent Marquis
T +352 26 2753 24
E vincent.marquis@cms-dblux.com

Vivian Walry
T	 +352 26 2753 21
E	 vivian.walry@cms-dblux.com

mailto:dietmar.zischg@cms-aacs.com
mailto:marco.casasole@cms-aacs.com
mailto:federico.raffaelli@cms-aacs.com
mailto:julien.leclere@cms-dblux.com
mailto:vincent.marquis@cms-dblux.com
mailto:vivian.walry@cms-dblux.com
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Morocco 

CMS Casablanca
7, rue Assilah
20000 Casablanca, Morocco
T	 +212 522 2286 86
F	 +212 522 4814 78

Marc Veuillot
M	+212 661 089182
E	 marc.veuillot@cms-bfl.com

Montenegro 

CMS Podgorica
Bulevar Svetog
Petra Cetinjskog 120 / III
81000 Podgorica, Montenegro
T	 +382 20 4160 70
F	 +382 20 4160 71

Milica Popović
T	 +382 20 4160 70
E	 milica.popovic@cms-rrh.com

mailto:milica.popovic@cms-rrh.com
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CMS Amsterdam
Mondriaantower –
Amstelplein 8A
1096 BC Amsterdam,
The Netherlands
T	 +31 20 3016 301
F	 +31 20 3016 333

Arnout Scholten
T	 +31 20 3016 472
E	 arnout.scholten@cms-dsb.com

Femke Stroucken
T	 +31 20 3016 328 
E	 femke.stroucken@cms-dsb.com

The Netherlands 

CMS Utrecht
Newtonlaan 203
3584 BH Utrecht, The Netherlands
T	 +31 30 2121 111
F	 +31 30 2121 333

Willie Ambergen
T	 +31 30 2121 791
E	 willie.ambergen@cms-dsb.com

Isabelle Balvert
T	 +31 30 2121 606 
E	 isabelle.balvert@cms-dsb.com

Jeroen Berlage
T	 +31 30 2121 306 
E	 jeroen.berlage@cms-dsb.com

Conny Delissen
T	 +31 30 2121 336 
E	 conny.delissen@cms-dsb.com

Petra Heemskerk
T	 +31 30 2121 564
E	 petra.heemskerk@cms-dsb.com

mailto:willie.ambergen@cms-dsb.com
mailto:arnout.scholten@cms-dsb.com
mailto:isabelle.balvert@cms-dsb.com
mailto:jeroen.berlage@cms-dsb.com
mailto:conny.delissen@cms-dsb.com
mailto:petra.heemskerk@cms-dsb.com
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Hein van der Meer
T	 +31 30 2121 266
E	 hein.vandermeer@cms-dsb.com

Arno Moret
T	 +31 30 2121 516
E	 arno.moret@cms-dsb.com

Luurt Wildeboer
T	 +31 30 2121 626 
E	 luurt.wildeboer@cms-dsb.com

Poland 

CMS Warsaw
Warsaw Financial Center
ul. Emilii Plater 53
00-113 Warsaw, Poland
T	 +48 22 520 5555
F	 +48 22 520 5556

Lidia Dziurzyńska-Leipert
T	 +48 22 520 5659
E	� lidia.dziurzynska-leipert@ 

cms-cmck.com

Wojciech Koczara
T	 +48 22 520 8320
E	� wojciech.koczara@ 

cms-cmck.com

Wojciech Szybkowski
T	 +48 22 520 8402
E	� wojciech.szybkowski@ 

cms-cmck.com

Anna Brzoza-Ostrowska
T	 +48 22 520 5598
E	 anna.brzoza@cms-cmck.com

mailto:lidia.dziurzynska-leipert@cms-cmck.com
mailto:lidia.dziurzynska-leipert@cms-cmck.com
mailto:wojciech.koczara@cms-cmck.com
mailto:wojciech.koczara@cms-cmck.com
mailto:hein.vandermeer@cms-dsb.com
mailto:arno.moret@cms-dsb.com
mailto:wojciech.szybkowski@cms-cmck.com
mailto:anna.brzoza@cms-cmck.com
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Portugal 

CMS Lisbon
Rua Sousa Martins, 10
1050-218 Lisbon, Portugal
T	 +351 21 09581 00
F	 +351 21 09581 55

Luís Abreu Coutinho
T	 +351 21 09581 56
E	 luis.coutinho@cms-rpa.com

Cristina Gouveia de Carvalho
T	 +351 21 09581 21
E	 cristina.carvalho@cms-rpa.com

Salvador Pires Marques
T	 +351 21 09581 41
E	� salvador.marques@cms-rpa.com

Filipa Tavares de Lima
(Angola Real Estate Matters)
T	 +351 21 09581 77
E	 filipa.lima@cms-rpa.com

Romania 

CMS Bucharest
S-Park
11 – 15 Tipografilor Street
B3 – B4, 4th floor
District 1
013714 Bucharest, Romania
T	 +40 21 4073 800
F	 +40 21 4073 900

Gabriel Sidere
T	 +40 21 4073 813
E	 gabriel.sidere@cms-cmck.com

Roxana Fratila
T	 +40 21 4073 839
E	 roxana.fratila@cms-cmck.com

mailto:luis.coutinho@cms-rpa.com
mailto:cristina.carvalho@cms-rpa.com
mailto:salvador.marques@cms-rpa.com
mailto:gabriel.sidere@cms-cmck.com
mailto:roxana.fratila@cms-cmck.com
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Russia 

CMS Moscow
Gogolevsky Blvd., 11
119019 Moscow, Russia
T	 +7 495 786 4000
F	 +7 495 786 4001

Ivan Gritsenko
T	 +7 495 786 4044
E	 ivan.gritsenko@cmslegal.ru

Alexander Batalov
T	 +7 495 786 4018
E	 alexander.batalov@cmslegal.ru

Scotland 

CMS Edinburgh
2nd Floor
7 Castle Street
Edinburgh EH2 3AH, Scotland
T	 +44 131 226 3626
F	 +44 131 220 7670

Timothy Pitt
M	+44 7904 125478
E	 timothy.pitt@cms-cmck.com

mailto:timothy.pitt@cms-cmck.com
mailto:ivan.gritsenko@cmslegal.ru
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Serbia 

CMS Belgrade
Cincar Jankova 3 
11000 Belgrade, Serbia 
T	 +381 11 3208 900 
F	 +381 11 3208 930 

Radivoje Petrikić
T	 +381 11 3208 900
E	 radivoje.petrikic@cms-rrh.com

Slovakia 

CMS Bratislava
Vysoká 2 / B
811 06 Bratislava, Slovakia
T	 +421 2 3233 3444
F	 +421 2 3233 3443

Sylvia Szabó 
T	 +421 2 3233 3421
E	 sylvia.szabo@rc-cms.sk

Peter Šimo
T	 +421 2 3233 3444
E	 peter.simo@cms-rrh.com

mailto:stojan.semiz@cms-rrhs.com
mailto:peter.simo@cms-rrh.com
mailto:radivoje.petrikic@cms-rrh.com
mailto:sylvia.szabo@rc-cms.sk
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Spain 

CMS Madrid
Calle Génova, 27
28004 Madrid, Spain
T	 +34 91 4519 300
F	 +34 91 4426 045

Antonio Pino
T	 +34 91 4519 283
E	 antonio.pino@cms-asl.com

Javier Torre de Silva
M	+34 678 906263
E	 javier.torredesilva@cms-asl.com
 
Carmen Crespo Vallejo
T	 +34 91 45100 13
E	 carmen.crespo@cms-asl.com

Slovenia 

CMS Ljubljana
Bleiweisova 30 
1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia 
T	 +386 1 62052 10 
F	 +386 1 62052 11 

Aleš Lunder 
T	 +386 1 62052 10
E	 ales.lunder@cms-rrh.com

mailto:javier.torredesilva@cms-asl.com
mailto:ales.lunder@cms-rrh.com
mailto:antonio.pino@cms-asl.com
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Switzerland 

CMS Zurich
Dreikönigstrasse 7
8022 Zurich, Switzerland
T	 +41 44 2851 111
F	 +41 44 2851 122

Stefan Gerster
M	+41 78 8887156
E	 stefan.gerster@cms-veh.com

Sibylle Schnyder
M	+41 76 5646710
E	 sibylle.schnyder@cms-veh.com

Ukraine 

CMS Kyiv
19B Instytutska St.
01021 Kyiv, Ukraine
T	 +380 44 50017 18
F	 +380 44 50017 16

Anna Pogrebna
T	 +380 44 50335 46
E	� anna.pogrebna@cms-rrh.com

Johannes Trenkwalder
T	 +43 1 40443 1750 or
T	 +380 44 50335 46 
E	� johannes.trenkwalder@ 

cms-rrh.com

mailto:stefan.gerster@cms-veh.com
mailto:sibylle.schnyder@cms-veh.com
mailto:anna.pogrebna@cms-rrh.com
mailto:johannes.trenkwalder@cms-rrh.com
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CMS Kyiv
6th Floor
38 Volodymyrska Street
01030 Kyiv, Ukraine
T	 +380 44 39133 77
F	 +380 44 39133 88

Daniel Bilak
M	+380 50 4403928
E	 daniel.bilak@cms-cmck.com

mailto:daniel.bilak@cms-cmck.com
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CMS Legal Services EEIG is a European Economic Interest Grouping 
that coordinates an organisation of independent member firms.  
CMS Legal Services EEIG provides no client services. Such services 
are solely provided by the member firms in their respective 
jurisdictions. In certain circumstances, CMS is used as a brand or 
business name of, or to refer to, some or all of the member firms  
or their offices. CMS Legal Services EEIG and its member firms are 
legally distinct and separate entities. They do not have, and nothing 
contained herein shall be construed to place these entities in,  
the relationship of parents, subsidiaries, agents, partners or joint 
ventures. No member firm has any authority (actual, apparent, 
implied or otherwise) to bind CMS Legal Services EEIG or any other 
member firm in any manner whatsoever.

CMS member firms are:  
CMS Adonnino Ascoli & Cavasola Scamoni (Italy);  
CMS Albiñana & Suárez de Lezo (Spain);  
CMS Bureau Francis Lefebvre S. E. L. A. F. A. (France);  
CMS Cameron McKenna LLP (UK);  
CMS DeBacker SCRL / CVBA (Belgium);  
CMS Derks Star Busmann N. V. (The Netherlands);  
CMS von Erlach Henrici Ltd (Switzerland);  
CMS Hasche Sigle, Partnerschaft von Rechtsanwälten und 
Steuerberatern (Germany);  
CMS Reich-Rohrwig Hainz Rechtsanwälte GmbH (Austria) and  
CMS Rui Pena, Arnaut & Associados RL (Portugal). 

CMS offices and associated offices: 
Aberdeen, Algiers, Amsterdam, Antwerp, Barcelona, Beijing,  
Belgrade, Berlin, Bratislava, Bristol, Brussels, Bucharest, Budapest,  
Casablanca, Cologne, Dresden, Dubai, Duesseldorf, Edinburgh,  
Frankfurt, Hamburg, Kyiv, Leipzig, Lisbon, Ljubljana, London,  
Luxembourg, Lyon, Madrid, Milan, Moscow, Munich, Paris,  
Prague, Rio de Janeiro, Rome, Sarajevo, Seville, Shanghai, Sofia, 
Strasbourg, Stuttgart, Tirana, Utrecht, Vienna, Warsaw, Zagreb  
and Zurich.

www.cmslegal.com
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